
Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT , ; -. IE ^ ' "
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

October 28,2024 ! 3 {' ?{]'/l:

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE '"! l'<>"l'!ih!!:;!i!;!l ^h1^ Cu.!in,^,oi,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: Brooklynne Mosley

Address: 908 Rhode Island Street

,. Lawrence 66044 r^^r- DouglasCity and Zip Code: ^wiun^ oou^ _ County:
Office Sought: Kansas State House _ ^^ 46_

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... $8900.02

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ $7,583.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2).......................................................... $16,483.02

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... ^ ' i>^t^"

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... 5,240.^

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _$500

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Signed by:

10/30/2024 I fawfet: ^
•B46C343060184A9...

Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/26/24

07/26/24

07/28/24

07/29/24

07/29/24

07/29/24

07/30/24

07/30/24

07/31/24

08/07/24

08/09/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Kansans For Quality Mental Health
4194 CR 4435
Independence, KS

Kansas AFL-CIO
2131 SW 36th St
Topeka, KS 66611

Denise Levering
329 Nonantum Dr
Mewark, DE 19711

APAC
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson, KS 67504

Misha Hudson
1407WentworthAve
^alumet City, IL 60409

Matthew Kleinmann
1830 Washington Blvd.
Kansas City, KS 66102

Wiltie Morton
142 Fox Hollow Cir
Vacaville, CA 95687

Michael Barnett
1521 N2055 RD
Lawrence, KS 66044

Kathleen Smith
3414 Ellie Ln
Lawrence, KS 66049

Philip Burgert
101 W. 29th St. G292
Pittsburg, KS 66762

Dallas Jones
5445 Almeda Rd, 307
Houston, TX 77004

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

Loan Eftinds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$200.00

$250.00

$50.00

$500.00

$5.00

$25.00

$50.00

$500.00

$25.00

$50.00

$250.00

$1,905.00

Page of



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/30/24

09/03/24

09/13/24

09/23/24

09/23/20

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/30/24

10/09/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame RD
Topeka, KS 66611

Operating Engineers Local 101
6601 Winchester, Ste 280
Kansas City, Mo

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote Fund
2627 KFB Plaza
Manhattan, KS 66502

Altria Client Services LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond, VA 23285

KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC
719 SW Van Buren St, Ste 222
Topeka, KS 66603

Kansas Contractors Association
800 SW Jackson St, Ste 100
Topeka,KS66612

Kansas Automobile Dealers EAC
731 South Kansas Ave
Topeka, KS 66603

Kansas Banker's Association
PO Box 4407
Topeka, KS 66604

LRico Services
2415 E 37th St N
Wichita,KS67219

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association
100SE9th,Ste 100
T-^^^l/^ LCO CCC-IQ

Phil Ruffin
PO Box 17087
Wichita,KS67217

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$4,000.00

Page of



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/21/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/20/24

10/20/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Blue Cross Blue Shield
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka, KS 66629

Hallmark Cards INC
PO Box 419850
Kansas City, Mo 64141

^sh Grove Cement Company
PO Box 25900
Overland Park, KS 66225

Summit Strategies Group LLC
PO 1342
Topeka, KS 66601

Kate Gramlich
330 Southwest Broadmoor Avenue
Topeka, KS 66606

Kristin Salmans
1024SummerfieldWay
Lawrence, KS 66049

Sundy Blackburn
392 Egypt Road
Mt Pleasant, SC 29464

Lauren Pearce
4851 S Bateman St
Seattle, WA 98118

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

Loan Efunds

Other

/

/

/

/

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$1,500.00

Page of



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/26/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Amber Fraley
3543 Tillerman Dr
Lawrence, KS 66049

Unitemized

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds

Other

/

/

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$50.00

$128.00

$178.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PEMOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$7,455.00

$128.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,583.00

Page of



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date

8/6/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Movement Labs LLC

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Description ofIn-Kind

Contribution

Election Day Mobilization

Subtotal This Page

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

$500.00

$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $500.00

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $500.00

Page __ of_



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date

8/3/24

8/7/24

8/7/24

8/15/24

8/24/24

8/29/24

9/14/24

9/16/24

9/24/24

9/24/24

10/9/24

Name and Address

Tailwind Partners LLC
PO Box 111
Mission, KS 66201-0111

Tailwind Partners LLC
PO Box 111
Mission, KS 66201-0111

715 Restaurant
715 Mass St
Lawrence, KS 66044

CapFed Bank

Mail Chimp

Sherri Roulette-Mosley
9015 Wornall
Kansas City, Mo 64114

USPS
PO x0584
LAWRENCE, KS

Capped Bank

Mail Chimp

River Rat Print and Skate

608 North 2nd Street
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

KANSAS DEMOCRATIC PARTY
5340 SW 17th Street
Topeka, KS 66601

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Mail

Mail

Election Night Party

Maintence Fees

Email Sen/ice

Refund

Mailbox Key

Maintence

Email Service

Union Made Chum

Payroll Transfer

Amount

$4,082.00

$3,840.48

$700.00

$35.00

$45.00

$50.00

$30.00

$15.00

$45.00

$791.16

$1,521.89

$11,155.53

Page ____ of_



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2E077-7E07-42F1-8127-OC8D4FFDC4DD

SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/15/24

10/18/24

10/24/24

Name and Address

Miltons
901 New Hampshire
Lawrence, KS

Cap Fed

Mail Chimp

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Breakfast Meeting

Service Fee

Email Service

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$37.00

$5.00

$45.00

$87.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$11,242.53

$11,242.53

;e of


