KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

October 28, 2024

OCT **3 0 20**24

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Brooklynne Mosley Address: 908 Rhode Island Street City and Zip Code: Lawrence 66044 Office Sought: Kansas State House	County: District:	Douglas 46
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	ination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 20 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$11,242.53
	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I u failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class 10/30/2024 Tee Brooklynue Mosley Brooklynue of Candidate or Treasurer 	nderstand s A misde	that the intentional

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Bo)X	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
07/26/24	Kansans For Quality Mental Health 4194 CR 4435 Independence, KS			\checkmark			\$200.00
07/26/24	Kansas AFL-CIO 2131 SW 36th St Topeka, KS 66611			\checkmark			\$250.00
07/28/24	Denise Levering 329 Nonantum Dr Newark, DE 19711					\checkmark	\$50.00
07/29/24	APAC PO Box 1605 Hutchinson, KS 67504			✓			\$500.00
07/29/24	Misha Hudson 1407 Wentworth Ave Calumet City, IL 60409					✓	\$5.00
07/29/24	Matthew Kleinmann 1830 Washington Blvd. Kansas City, KS 66102					\checkmark	\$25.00
07/30/24	Willie Morton 142 Fox Hollow Cir Vacaville, CA 95687					✓	\$50.00
07/30/24	Michael Barnett 1521 N 2055 RD Lawrence, KS 66044					✓	\$500.00
07/31/24	Kathleen Smith 3414 Ellie Ln Lawrence, KS 66049					✓	\$25.00
08/07/24	Philip Burgert 101 W. 29th St. G292 Pittsburg, KS 66762					1	\$50.00
08/09/24	Dallas Jones 5445 Almeda Rd, 307 Houston, TX 77004					\checkmark	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,905.00

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More			eck riate Bo)X	Amount
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
08/30/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame RD Topeka, KS 66611			1			\$500.00
09/03/24	Operating Engineers Local 101 6601 Winchester, Ste 280 Kansas City, Mo			\checkmark			\$500.00
09/13/24	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote Fund 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS 66502			\checkmark			\$250.00
09/23/24	Altria Client Services LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond, VA 23285			\checkmark			\$250.00
09/23/20	KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC 719 SW Van Buren St, Ste 222 Topeka, KS 66603			\checkmark			\$250.00
09/27/24	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson St, Ste 100 Topeka, KS 66612			\checkmark			\$500.00
09/27/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers EAC 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603			\checkmark			\$250.00
09/30/24	Kansas Banker's Association PO Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604			\checkmark			\$250.00
10/09/24	LRico Services 2415 E 37th St N Wichita, KS 67219			\checkmark			\$250.00
10/17/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association 100 SE 9th, Ste 100			1			\$500.00
10/17/24	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita, KS 67217			\checkmark			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,000.00

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Bo	DX	Amount
Date		Than \$150 Ca	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
10/21/24	Blue Cross Blue Shield 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629			\checkmark			\$250.00
10/23/24	Hallmark Cards INC PO Box 419850 Kansas City, Mo 64141			\checkmark			\$500.00
10/23/24	Ash Grove Cement Company PO Box 25900 Overland Park, KS 66225						\$250.00
10/23/24	Summit Strategies Group LLC PO 1342 Topeka, KS 66601						\$250.00
10/20/24	Kate Gramlich 330 Southwest Broadmoor Avenue Topeka, KS 66606					\checkmark	\$100.00
10/20/24	Kristin Salmans 1024 Summerfield Way Lawrence, KS 66049					\checkmark	\$50.00
10/21/24	Sundy Blackburn 392 Egypt Road Mt Pleasant, SC 29464					\checkmark	\$50.00
10/21/24	Lauren Pearce 4851 S Bateman St Seattle, WA 98118					✓	\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,500.00

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
10/26/24	Amber Fraley 3543 Tillerman Dr Lawrence, KS 66049					\checkmark	\$50.00
	Unitemized					\checkmark	\$128.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$178.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Sale of Political Materials (Onternized)	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less) Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$7,455.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
8/6/24	Movement Labs LLC		Election Day Mobilization	\$500.00
				-
	Subtotal This Page			\$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$500.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$500.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/3/24	Tailwind Partners LLC PO Box 111 Mission, KS 66201-0111	Mail	\$4,082.00
8/7/24	Tailwind Partners LLC PO Box 111 Mission, KS 66201-0111	Mail	\$3,840.48
8/7/24	715 Restaurant 715 Mass St Lawrence, KS 66044	Election Night Party	\$700.00
8/15/24	CapFed Bank	Maintence Fees	\$35.00
8/24/24	Mail Chimp	Email Service	\$45.00
8/29/24	Sherri Roulette-Mosley 9015 Wornall Kansas City, Mo 64114	Refund	\$50.00
9/14/24	USPS PO x0584 LAWRENCE, KS	Mailbox Key	\$30.00
9/16/24	CapFed Bank	Maintence	\$15.00
9/24/24	Mail Chimp	Email Service	\$45.00
	River Rat Print and Skate	Union Made Chum	
9/24/24	608 North 2nd Street Lawrence, Kansas 66044		\$791.16
10/9/24	KANSAS DEMOCRATIC PARTY 5340 SW 17th Street Topeka, KS 66601	Payroll Transfer	\$1,521.89
			\$11,155.53

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brooklynne Mosley

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/15/24	Miltons 901 New Hampshire Lawrence, KS	Breakfast Meeting	\$37.00
10/18/24	Cap Fed	Service Fee	\$5.00
10/24/24	Mail Chimp	Email Service	\$45.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$87.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$11,242.53
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$11,242.53